Ducor School

23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)

Diana Vance (Clerk) Maria Vasquez (Member)
Florance Pace (Member)

School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting

February 8, 2022
Meeting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 5

Open Session 05:30 PM
*Possible board action

Board Agenda
1.  Called to order: Time: pm
Board President Mary McGill ____ Board Member Florance Pace Board Member Gabina Becerra
Board Clerk Diana Vance Board Member Maria Vasquez

1.1  Pledge of Allegiance
1.2 Introduction of Visitors:

1.3 Community Input;

Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 * PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54954.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body:
Public hearing was open at:
Discussion:

Public hearing was closed at:



2.3 * Review School Board Minutes for January 11, 2022

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.4 * Accounts Payable January 2022

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.5* EKC Enterprise, Inc: Promethean Boards. Title funding and or general funds. $50, 713

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

3. Informatienal:
3.1 Attendance
3.2 Reading DATA
3.3 ESports Program
3.4 Staff Positions
3.5 Form 700
3.6 Kinder Project
3.7 School Bond
3.8 Superintendent Evaluation
3.9 March 15 CTA/CSEA

4. New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next meeting.

4.1.
5. Adjourn to Closed Session: Time: _____ pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_____Mrs.Pace__ Ms. Becerra____ Mirs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez
6. Closed Session: Business

6.1.  Employee Business (Gov. Code 54957)
6.2.  Superintendent Business

7. Report Out of Closed Session: Time: __ pm
Action: Mrs. McGill __ Mrs.Pace___ Ms. Becerra_____ Mrs. Vance Mirs. Vasquez
Agenda#
Action: Mrs. McGill ____ Mrs. Pace__ Ms. Becerra_____Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

Agenda#



Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

Adjournment: Time: pm

Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez



2.3

Ducor School
23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)
Diana Vance (Clerk) Maria Vasquez (Member)
Florance Pace (Member)

School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting
Jan 11, 2022
Meeting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 5

Open Session 05:30 PM
*Possible board action

Board Agenda Minutes

1. Called to order: Time: _5:25 pm
_ x__Board President Mary McGill ~ _x__ Board Member Florance Pace __x_ Board Member Gabina Becerra

_X___ Board Clerk Diana Vance _X___Board Member Maria Vasquez

1.1  Pledge of Allegiance

1.2 Introduction of Visitors: Laura Fielder, Hector Jimenez, Maria Jimenez, Maryann Woodruff , Shawn Fielder,

jeremiah sosa, Steve McCurry , Louis Smith
1.3 Community Input: Mrs. Fielder asked about the cafeteria food, any future changes, FSU field trip, parent
graduation meeting and the ducor hats. Mrs. Fielder also asked about her children getting tutoring. Mr. Smith talked about how

the students' behavior improved from break. Mr. McCurry talked about the winter session, parent feedback. Mrs. Woodruff talked
about the winter session. Maria Jimenez had questions but would wait.

2: Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 * PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54954.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body: None
Public hearing was open at:
Discussion:

Public hearing was closed at:



2.3 ¥ Review School Board Minutes for December 14, 2021

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace __2_Ms. Becerra__abstain__Mrs. Vance__ 1 Mrs.Vasquez___abstain
Mrs. Pace asked about the cameras. Mrs. Vance asked about the southwest funds and STS computers

2.4 * Accounts Payable December 2021

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace __aye Ms. Becerra_l_Mrs. Vance_aye__ Mrs. Vasquez__ 2

2.5 * California Code, Education Code - EDC § 60510: The state board, the governing hoard of a school
district, or a county office of education may dispose of surplus or undistributed obsolete instructional
materials:

41 Wonders Content Readers, 6 CA. Treasures Teacher Guides, 8 CA. Treasures Teacher Resource Guides

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___Mrs. Pace ___1___ Ms. Becerra__aye___ Mrs. Vance_2_ Mrs. Vasquez__aye

2.6 * Consultant Agreement, Tyger Bates, CPA: specially trained, experienced and competent in the field of school
business, state and federal programs and required LCAP planning. Consultant shall be paid at the rate of $1000 month.

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M__ Mrs. Pace __1___ Ms. Becerra__2__ Mrs. Vance___aye_Mrs. Vasquez__aye

2.7* Nelson Adams NACO Inc; replace existing cafeteria tables and benches with new Tables and Benches.
Cost 0f $33,839.23,

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M__ Mrs. Pace ___aye __ Ms. Becerra__aye _Mrs. Vance 1 Mrs. Vasquez_ 2

2.8* Interdistrict Agreement: Approved in November.
One student from TB to Ducor
Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill___ Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra___ Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

3. Informational:
3.1 Attendance
3.2 Form 700
3.3 Kinder Project
3.4 School Bond

4. New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next meeting.
4.1.



5.

6.

7.

8.

Adjourn to Closed Session: Time: _6:25 pm

Action: Mrs. McGill__M__ Mrs. Pace 1 Ms. Becerra__ 2 Mrs. Vance__aye Mrs. Vasquez__aye
Closed Session: Business

6.1.  Employee Business (Gov. Code 54957)

6.2.  Superintendent Business
Report Out of Closed Session: Time: _ 6:55__ pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace _aye Ms. Becerra_1 Mrs. Vance__aye Mrs. Vasquez_ 2

Agenda#___:

Action: Mrs. McGill_____Mrs.Pace_ Ms. Becerra_____ Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

Agenda # __ :

Action: Mrs. McGill____ Mrs. Pace___ Ms. Becerra_____ Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez
Adjournment: Time: __6:55_ pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_M__ Mrs. Pace __aye  Ms. Becerra__1__ Mrs. Vance__aye  Mis. Vasquez___ 2



N

10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 1/27/2022 4:22:10PM

1/27/2022
4:22:10PM

Page 1 of 4
APY500

%%k FINAL *%%
Batch No 383

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013417  Culligan (Water Conditioning) PV-220605 12/31/2021 38924 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $289.50
bottled water delivery service
Total Check Amount: $289.50
011811  DUCOR COMMUNITY SERVICES PV-220602 1/1/2022 11/29/2021-12/29/202 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $288.16
DISTR
water
Total Check Amount: $288.16
013504  Figueroa Consulting Co. PV-220620 12/31/2021 1024 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $6,825.00 L
support for organizing for improvement, data suppo
Total Check Amount: $6,825.00
013623  Howard Technology Solutions PV-220606 1/4/2022 22-00539274 010-32130-0-00000-85000-64000-0-0000 $1,495.50
cloud bundle-filter at $9.97e for 150qty
Total Check Amount: $1,495.50
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-220618 1/11/2022 011196 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $575.60
repairs to bus 5
Total Check Amount: $575.60
013541  Juan Martinez PV-220613 1/14/2022 1142022 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $80.00
referee for 2 girls basketball games($40e)
Juan Martinez PV-220614  1/21/2022 1212022 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $80.00
referee 2 girls basketball games($40e)
Total Check Amount: $160.00
013451  Juan T. Reyes Consulting PV-220621 1/1/2022 0006 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,990.00 L
supervisor of mentor leadership program and life s
Total Check Amount: $8,990.00
013542  MARK CHAMBERS PV-220615 1/21/2022 1212022-2 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $80.00
referee 2 boys basketball games($40e)
MARK CHAMBERS PV-220616 1/14/2022 1142022-1 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $80.00

Total Check Amount:

$160.00



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education 1/27/2022
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 1/27/2022 4:22:10PM

4:22:10PM

Page 2 of 4
APY500

*%k FINAL *%*
Batch No 383

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # 1Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012443  QUILL CORPORATION PV-220619  1/10/2022 22203348 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $277.96
laminating film, 3 at $85.99e w/tax
Total Check Amount: $277.96
013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-220607 1/8/2022 1989737 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $45.00
spray for ants, roaches, spiders
Total Check Amount: $45.00
013604  RMA GeoScience PV-220603 12/27/2021 13241 350-77150-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $3,606.50
Kindergarten Class addition. Grading obsrv, testin
Total Check Amount: $3,606.50
013624  Sarah West PV-220622  12/4/2021 5487 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $19.92
reimbursement for purchase of items for STEAM proj
Sarah West PV-220623 12/4/2021 5382 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $39.92
Sarah West PV-220624  12/4/2021 5427 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $23.40
reimbursement for items purchased for STEAM projec
Sarah West PV-220625 12/17/2021 4580 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $24.73
reimbursement for purchase of items for STEAM proj
Sarah West PV-220626 11/30/2021 9312 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $10.96
Sarah West PV-220627 12/12/2021 9332 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $6.60
Sarah West PV-220628 12/12/2021 8432 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $6.60
Sarah West PV-220629 12/12/2021 7297 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $23.17
Sarah West PV-220630 12/6/2021 6525 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $10.26
Total Check Amount: $165.56
012106 meww,\mmc.» IRRIGATION PV-220604 1/3/2022 5159 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $17.12
supplies for irrigation system
Total Check Amount; $17.12
012837 ﬁm HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220608 12/30/2021 660785361 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $143,27
T
laboratory fct sngt
._._Mm HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220609 1/7/2022 661835355 010-00000-0-00000-82000~55000-0-0000 $533.51
I

can liners, toilet ppr, ppr towels, skin cleanser



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

1/27/2022
4:22:10PM

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 1/27/2022 4:22:10PM

Page 3 of 4
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*kk FINAL *%%
Batch No 383

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012837  THE HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220610 1/7/2022 661977884 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $42.33
ks
2 plastic dustpans
THE HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220611 1/7/2022 661977892 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.01
rks
2 mats
Total Check Amount: $822,12
012972  Tulare County Env, Health PV-220601 1/5/2022 1975599 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $285.00
HAZ MAT
Total Check Amount: $285.00
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-220617 1/5/2022 220919 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $10.00
TB skin testing & assessment clinic for 1 employee
Total Check Amount: $10.00
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220631 11/1/2021 ref# 4765 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $71.00 M
supplies for campus maintenance
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220632  11/1/2021 ref# 5634 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $117.99 M
pizza purchase for Pefect Attendance
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220633 11/1/2021 ref# 2875 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $4.99 M
subscription to Amazon kids
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220634  11/11/2021 ref# 3553 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $21.35 M
chalk for the soccer field
U.5. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220635  11/16/2021 ref# 2659 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $21.35 M
chalk for soccer field
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220636  11/1/2021 ref# 8543 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $9.99 M
Kindle unlimited subscription
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220637 10/25/2021 ref# 6912 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $125.00 M
diesel purchase for Bus transportation
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220638 10/27/2021 ref# 0156 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $298.96 M
diesel for pupil transportation
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220639 10/28/2021 ref# 0835 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $109.99 M
product from Blend Magic
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220640 10/28/2021 ref# 0138 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $206.83 M
diesel purchase for pupil transportation
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220641 11/1/2021 ref# 7491 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $21.21 M

item purchase at Ducor Mart
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Batch No 383

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220642  11/8/2021 ref# 0208 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $232.99 M

diesel purchase for pupil transportation

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220643  11/8/2021 ref# 0448 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $256.96 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220644  11/19/2021 ref# 2227 010-07230-0-00000-36000~43000-0-0000 $302.42 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220645 11/19/2021 ref# 5055 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $23.00 M
books for students

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220646 11/19/2021 ref# 0927 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $192.86 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220647  11/19/2021 ref# 2235 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $348.82 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220648  11/19/2021 ref# 4913 010-30100-2-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $483.18 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220649  11/19/2021 ref# 8181 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $22.65 M
book for students

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220650 11/18/2021 ref# 4371 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $101.65 M
unleaded fuel for purchase for Van used for pupil

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220651  11/12/2021 ref# 9245 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $54.48 M
replacement battery for chromebook

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220652  11/1/2021 ref# 6005 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $118.50 M
streaming camera w/bluetooth function

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220653  11/3/2021 ref# 7006 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $63.09 M
extension cord for office

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220654  11/8/2021 ref# 1553 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $5.99 M
tech support & hardware coverage monthly charge

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220655  11/3/2021 ref# 3129 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $18.64 M
zip ties for office

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220656  9/27/2021 ref# 0552 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $43.05 M
book for students

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220657 10/14/2021 ref# 63077 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $179.88 M
Adobe acrobat for Mac

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220658 10/22/2021 ref# 46011 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $646.44 M
stacking chairs and service carts for office

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220659 10/23/2021 ref# 12479 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $269.36 M

Total Check Amount; $4,372.62
012434  WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-220612 1/1/2022 4577289-0165-5 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $737.02

trash service for Dec. 2021

Total Check Amount: $737.02
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Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Total District Payment Amount: $29,122.66




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

1/27/2022

Tulare County Office of Education 4:22:10PM
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%%k FINAL *%%
Batch No 383

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 383 Total Accounts Payable: $29,122,66

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 29,122.66 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Fund Summary | Total
010 $25,471.16
130 $45.00
350 $3,606.50
Total $29,122.66
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013567  ADT Commercial LLC PV-220580 7/2/2021 140763851 010-00000-0-00000~27000-58000-0-0000 $218.50
alarm troubleshoot
Total Check Amount: $218.50
013539  AIR TECHS PV-220599  12/22/2022 12721 010-07200-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $1,568.96
fabricate and install a new hvac sheet metal platf
Total Check Amount: $1,568.96
011655  A-L WELDING Pv-220561 12/8/2021 A60187 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $86.22
maintenance supplies
Total Check Amount: $86.22
013620  ARAMARK PV-220568 1/7/2022 258000082908 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $95.67
custodial supplies
Total Check Amount: $95.67
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220567 1/7/2022 258000082909 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
cafeteria maintenance supplies
Total Check Amount: $103.57
013295  AT&T PV-220584 12/25/2021 DEC 25, 2021 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $70.04
long distance. ADT, fire alarm
Total Check Amount: $70.04
013515  California Business Machines PV-220583  12/30/2021 287854 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $239.81
toner maintenance charges
Total Check Amount: $239.81
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-220582 1/1/2022 000411 C0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $359.97
school phones
Total Check Amount: $359.97
013622  EPIC Consulting PV-220569 11/12/2021 21-1112 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00 J

EPIC Consulting services: Parent University & recr
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Total Check Amount: $1,000.00
013625  Fresno Chaffee PV-220597 1/1/2022 booking ID 1305912 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $460.00
Fresno Chaffee trip for 8th grd to see Stingray Ba
Total Check Amount: $460.00
013441  Home Depot Credit Services PV-220563 11/30/2021 8545175 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $40.94 M
roundup weedkiller for campus
Total Check Amount: $40.94
012713  IMAGESTUFF.COM (Schoot Life) PV-220562  11/4/2021 order# 200051352 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $72.91
trophies for Mrs. McGill cooking class
Total Check Amount: $72.91
013375  INFINITY COMMUNICATIONS PV-220598 1/3/2022 13241 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,563.12
ECF Application Management services fee
Total Check Amount: $1,563.12
013349  INTEGRATED DESIGNS By PV-220586 12/21/2021 21848 350-77150-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $869.35
SOMAM
Kindergarten classroom project
Total Check Amount: $869.35
013471  Jeffrey Delk PV-220570 1/4/2022 828384 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $115.00
Reimbursement for fee paid for DOT physical
Total Check Amount: $115.00
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-220575 12/27/2021 17007 010-40350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $49.12
reimbursement for purchase of food item for meetin
Total Check Amount: $49.12
013451  Juan T. Reyes Consulting PV-220565  12/1/2021 0005 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,990.00 J

supervisor of mentor leadership program and life s

Total Check Amount:

$8,990.00
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013517  LEAF PV-220581 12/21/2021 12685179 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $606.56
contract payment for lease on copiers
Total Check Amount: $606.56
013432  Maryann Woodruff PV-220587  12/6/2021 6800 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $41.45
reimbursement for purchase of items for STEAM proj
Maryann Woodruff PV-220588 12/12/2021 00309 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $24.25
Maryann Woodruff PV-220589 12/12/2021 164-641 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $17.44 H